hivolt.de GmbH & Co. KG
Oehleckerring 40 • D–22419 Hamburg • Germany
+49 40 537122–0
info@hivolt.de • www.hivolt.de
Distribution:
MODEL
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE

 12 VDC  (STANDARD) BLANK
   TEMPERATURE    STANDARD OPERATING TEMP  -10º TO +50ºC*6 (CASE TEMP.) BLANK
HOW TO ORDER
  CA - Model
10 - Output Voltage (See table)
EXAMPLE: CA10N-5 (CA - Model, 10 - Output Voltage, N - Negative, 5 - Input Voltage)
PART NUMBER SELECTOR:
CA 10  N - 5
  5 - Input Voltage
  N - Polarity Designator
Model Number:
OPTIONS
BLOCK DIAGRAM
* Notes:
1. Maximum rated output current is typically available from 100% max output voltage to 50% max output voltage,
and is derated below 50% max output voltage.
2. Specifications after 1 hour warm-up, full load, at 25oC unless other wise indicated.
3. Typical Performance
4. All grounds internally connected, except case. There should not be more than 50 volts potential between the case ground (pin 5) and
the circuit ground (pins 3 and 8). Isolated case assists low noise design efforts. Case pin must be connected to ground for proper